
2024-2025 Western Colorado University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-19   Conf: 6-14   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Juelfs, Kade 27-27 838 31.0 104-255 .408 63-160 .394 67-84 .798 15 48 63 2.3 49 1 60 51 2 25 338 12.5
04 Rivers, Amar 27-20 752 27.9 109-249 .438 29-82 .354 63-80 .788 22 69 91 3.4 53 1 56 55 17 24 310 11.5
21 Halligan, Tyler 27-6 542 20.1 93-202 .460 23-74 .311 26-47 .553 28 61 89 3.3 46 1 30 29 11 21 235 8.7
12 Anderson, Trey 26-15 602 23.2 71-182 .390 47-138 .341 26-38 .684 10 71 81 3.1 35 0 31 18 16 14 215 8.3
23 Reichart, Andrew 27-26 542 20.1 102-159 .642 0-1 .000 18-43 .419 58 66 124 4.6 45 1 11 24 4 7 222 8.2
05 Still, Christian 20-1 262 13.1 30-78 .385 15-38 .395 33-41 .805 5 15 20 1.0 18 0 12 11 2 6 108 5.4
00 Hollins, Jamel 25-17 483 19.3 41-93 .441 2-2 1.000 29-63 .460 39 108 147 5.9 49 1 46 39 3 18 113 4.5
10 Veasley, Nalik 17-1 249 14.6 23-57 .404 0-0 .000 17-24 .708 12 53 65 3.8 28 0 20 25 9 7 63 3.7
11 Buckmon, Ty 23-5 372 16.2 33-101 .327 2-34 .059 12-20 .600 8 23 31 1.3 36 1 41 31 2 26 80 3.5
42 Lieck, Trevin 17-3 188 11.1 20-39 .513 0-0 .000 18-23 .783 11 23 34 2.0 18 1 9 13 0 4 58 3.4
02 Wright, Spencer 24-9 353 14.7 31-84 .369 13-44 .295 5-8 .625 3 12 15 0.6 27 0 28 22 4 6 80 3.3
34 Grant, Dawlton 16-4 151 9.4 9-15 .600 0-0 .000 4-15 .267 11 28 39 2.4 23 0 7 9 2 1 22 1.4
33 Wagstaff, Luke 10-0 55 5.5 4-19 .211 3-16 .188 2-2 1.000 3 12 15 1.5 3 0 2 1 0 2 13 1.3
01 Conkright, Daric 9-1 46 5.1 1-8 .125 0-6 .000 5-8 .625 1 3 4 0.4 1 0 4 1 0 3 7 0.8
24 Kilbride, Camden 7-0 15 2.1 2-8 .250 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 0.6
Total 27 5450 201.9 673-1549 .434 197-600 .328 325-496 .655 265 643 908 33.6 432 7 357 342 73 164 1868 69.19
Opponents 27 5450 201.9 735-1595 .461 157-427 .368 370-502 .737 267 685 952 35.3 433 7 300 311 75 204 1997 73.96

Team Statistics M-2759 OPP
SCORING 1868 1997
    Points Per Game 69.2 74.0
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 673-1549 735-1595
    Field Goal Pct .434 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-600 157-427
    3PT FG Pct .328 .368
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 325-496 370-502
    FT Pct .655 .737
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 13.7
REBOUNDS 908 952
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 357 300
    Assists Per Game 13.2 11.1
TURNOVERS 342 311
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 164 204
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.6
BLOCKS 73 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,891 6,251
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-222 14-447
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Western Colo. 897 954 6 11 1868
Opponents 947 1040 6 4 1997

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/24 at Okla. Christian L 63-71 100
11/15/24 at Midwestern St. L 67-81 560
11/16/24 at Cameron L 72-85 150
11/22/24 JUSTICE COL. W 72-48 251
11/29/24 at N.M. Highlands L 86-94 202

* 12/05/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 83-77 315
* 12/07/24 CSU PUEBLO L 56-69 289
* 12/12/24 at MSU Denver L 64-81 389
* 12/14/24 at Regis (CO) W 76-75 56

12/19/24 NORTHWEST INDIAN W 88-55 87
01/03/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 66-77 192

* 01/09/25 FORT LEWIS L 73-75 194
* 01/11/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 89-75 207
* 01/14/25 COLORADO MESA L 63-64 338
* 01/16/25 at Westminster (UT) W 84-80 80
* 01/23/25 at South Dakota Mines L 61-72 400
* 01/25/25 at Black Hills St. L 64-87 1,841
* 01/30/25 at UC-Colo. Springs L 64-68 118
* 02/01/25 at Colo. Christian L 61-69 178
* 02/06/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 56-68 193
* 02/08/25 MSU DENVER L 61-79 147
* 02/13/25 at Adams St. L 81-90 500
* 02/16/25 at Fort Lewis L 61-76 689
* 02/20/25 CHADRON ST. L 62-79 127
* 02/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 63-55 249
* 02/25/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W (2 OT) 83-76 302
* 03/01/25 at Colorado Mesa L 49-71 988

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Western Colorado University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Juelfs, Kade 20-20 634 31.7 75-180 .417 43-109 .394 54-68 .794 12 39 51 2.6 35 1 46 44 2 20 247 12.4
04 Rivers, Amar 20-18 583 29.2 86-197 .437 26-68 .382 47-62 .758 16 45 61 3.1 40 1 45 45 11 18 245 12.3
12 Anderson, Trey 19-15 469 24.7 56-145 .386 41-113 .363 21-29 .724 8 63 71 3.7 32 0 25 14 11 13 174 9.2
23 Reichart, Andrew 20-19 402 20.1 70-110 .636 0-1 .000 17-38 .447 37 47 84 4.2 33 0 9 16 2 4 157 7.9
21 Halligan, Tyler 20-1 375 18.8 57-131 .435 18-54 .333 18-31 .581 20 43 63 3.2 35 1 24 19 7 19 150 7.5
05 Still, Christian 16-1 242 15.1 28-71 .394 14-34 .412 28-34 .824 5 12 17 1.1 18 0 11 11 2 6 98 6.1
00 Hollins, Jamel 18-13 341 18.9 28-65 .431 1-1 1.000 18-39 .462 27 75 102 5.7 40 1 36 29 3 11 75 4.2
10 Veasley, Nalik 16-1 236 14.8 22-51 .431 0-0 .000 16-22 .727 10 52 62 3.9 25 0 20 25 9 5 60 3.8
02 Wright, Spencer 20-7 281 14.1 24-68 .353 8-33 .242 5-7 .714 2 11 13 0.7 18 0 22 18 3 5 61 3.1
11 Buckmon, Ty 16-0 225 14.1 13-49 .265 0-17 .000 11-17 .647 5 11 16 1.0 23 1 23 21 0 12 37 2.3
42 Lieck, Trevin 11-0 87 7.9 10-21 .476 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 8 14 22 2.0 9 0 4 4 0 2 23 2.1
34 Grant, Dawlton 11-4 113 10.3 8-11 .727 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 6 20 26 2.4 18 0 5 9 2 1 20 1.8
01 Conkright, Daric 5-1 18 3.6 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.4
24 Kilbride, Camden 5-0 8 1.6 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
33 Wagstaff, Luke 7-0 36 5.1 1-10 .100 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 1 6 7 1.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.4
Total 20 4050 202.5 479-1115 .430 152-444 .342 244-367 .665 193 480 673 33.7 327 5 271 265 52 117 1354 67.70
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 535-1173 .456 120-316 .380 296-393 .753 207 505 712 35.6 322 7 217 225 54 156 1486 74.30

Team Statistics M-2759 OPP
SCORING 1354 1486
    Points Per Game 67.7 74.3
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 479-1115 535-1173
    Field Goal Pct .430 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-444 120-316
    3PT FG Pct .342 .380
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 244-367 296-393
    FT Pct .665 .753
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 14.8
REBOUNDS 673 712
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 271 217
    Assists Per Game 13.6 10.9
TURNOVERS 265 225
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 117 156
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.8
BLOCKS 52 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,361 5,239
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-236 10-524
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Western Colo. 657 680 6 11 1354
Opponents 708 768 6 4 1486

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 83-77 315
12/07/24 CSU PUEBLO L 56-69 289
12/12/24 at  MSU Denver L 64-81 389
12/14/24 at  Regis (CO) W 76-75 56
01/09/25 FORT LEWIS L 73-75 194
01/11/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 89-75 207
01/14/25 COLORADO MESA L 63-64 338
01/16/25 at  Westminster (UT) W 84-80 80
01/23/25 at  South Dakota Mines L 61-72 400
01/25/25 at  Black Hills St. L 64-87 1841
01/30/25 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 64-68 118
02/01/25 at  Colo. Christian L 61-69 178
02/06/25 COLO. SCH. OF MINES L 56-68 193
02/08/25 MSU DENVER L 61-79 147
02/13/25 at  Adams St. L 81-90 500
02/16/25 at  Fort Lewis L 61-76 689
02/20/25 CHADRON ST. L 62-79 127
02/22/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 63-55 249
02/25/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W (2 OT) 83-76 302
03/01/25 at  Colorado Mesa L 49-71 988


